FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar Po8A/REv02

Tab settings

11-13-2002



Docket No.: 8121.15132-CIP 4

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → → ↑ ↑ ▼ ▼ 10°	2278707 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Brad Rake	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Trico Mfg. Corp.
	Address: 1235 Hickory Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance: // 6-02	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Pewaukee State/Prov.: WI
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 53072
Execution Date: 18 September 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/197,642 17 July 2002	
1/07/2002 CCHAU1 00000057 10197642	
	I I
4 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional number	Dara Di Van Mila
Additional numb	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Johnson	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Johnson Registration No. 46,204	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Johnson Registration No. 46,204 Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Johnson Registration No. 46,204 Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C. P.O. Box 26618	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Johnson Registration No. 46,204 Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C. P.O. Box 26618 City: Milwaukee State/Prov.: WI	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Johnson Registration No. 46,204 Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C. P.O. Box 26618 City: Milwaukee State/Prov.: WI Country: USA ZIP: 53226-0618	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Johnson Registration No. 46,204 Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C. P.O. Box 26618 City: Milwaukee State/Prov.: WI Country: USA ZIP: 53226-0618	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-2360
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Johnson Registration No. 46,204 Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C. P.O. Box 26618 City: Milwaukee State/Prov.: WI Country: USA ZIP: 53226-0618 DO No. 26618	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-2360
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Johnson Registration No. 46,204 Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C. P.O. Box 26618 City: Milwaukee State/Prov.: WI Country: USA ZIP: 53226-0618 DO N	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-2360

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Brad Rake, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to Trico Manufacturing Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Apparatus and Method for Lubricant Condition Control and Monitoring From a Remote Location, as described in application Serial No. 10/197,642, filed 17 July 2002 for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this 18 #	day of Sommer, 2002.
	Jan mon
	Brad Rake
STATE OF 'Nesousin') SS	,
COUNTY OF (Vankedia)	0

Personally came before me this 18 day of Japtember, 2002 the above named Brad Rake personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public Pure mountain

My Commission Expires 5/23/04

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 10/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 013468 FRAME: 0838